SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 1190

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize John Henry Baker, who is retiring from his position as a Senate porter after more than 18 years of service; and

WHEREAS, John began working for the Texas Senate on January 17, 1989; throughout his service with the Senate, he has been a conscientious and reliable employee; and

WHEREAS, John has fulfilled his responsibilities with exceptional loyalty and good judgment, and he has earned the respect of everyone with whom he has worked over the years; and

WHEREAS, Before joining the Senate, John served his country in the United States Army and served a tour of duty in Vietnam; and

WHEREAS, John has been a dedicated employee and a valued part of the extended Senate family; his presence in the Texas Senate will be greatly missed; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby commend John Henry Baker for his exceptional service and extend to him best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for John Henry Baker as an expression of esteem and appreciation from the Texas Senate.

West

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2007.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate